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)
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Certain Changes to its Charges for Electric ) Docket No. 13-MKEE- -9 -RTS
Services in the Geographic Service Territory )
Served by Southern Pioneer Electric Company )

MOTION FOR PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

Mid-Kansas Electric Company, LLC (Mid-Kansas), hereby moves the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas (Commission or KCC) to establish a procedural schedule in

this matter. In support of its motion, Mid-Kansas states:

1. Concurrently with the filing of this Motion, Mid-Kansas, on behalf of its member
Southern Pioneer Electric Company (Southern Pioneer), filed with the Commission an
Application, with supporting testimony and schedules, seeking approval to make certain changes
to its charges for electric service in the geographical service territory served by Southern
Pioneer.

2. In Docket No. 12-MKEE-380-RTS (“the 380 Docket”), the last general rate
proceeding on behalf of Southern Pioneer, Mid-Kansas sought and received Commission
approval to file the Application pursuant to K.A.R. 82-1-231(b)(3)(A), which is the regulation
governing the Commission’s “abbreviated” rate case filings. As part of the Settlement
Agreement approved in the 380 Docket, the Commission also approved a procedural timeline of

180-days for the abbreviated rate case filing.'

! Commission’s Order in the 380 Docket, p. 26, ordering paragraph B, approving {9 of the Settlement Agreement
recommending a 180-day schedule.




3. Based on these facts Mid-Kansas has developed for Commission consideration

the proposed schedule set forth below.

Filing Date (Fri) May 17, 2013
Staff/Intervenor Testimony (Mon) July 15, 2013
Cross-Answering Testimony (Thurs) July 25, 2013
Mid-Kansas Rebuttal Testimony (Thurs) Aug 8, 2013
Settlement Conference (Wed) Aug 14, 2013
Discovery Cut-off (Wed) Aug 14, 2013
Settlement and Supporting Testimony (Tues) Aug 20, 2013
Motion Cut-off for non-settlement related issues (Tues) Aug 20, 2013
List of Contested Issues : (Tues) Aug 20, 2013
Testimony in Opposition to Settlement & Relate (Mon) Aug 26, 2013
Motions

Motion Cut-off for settlement related issues (Wed) Aug 28, 2013
Prehearing Conference (Thurs) Aug 29, 2013
Evidentiary Hearing (Mon-Tues) Sept 9-10, 2013
Initial Post-Hearing Brief (Fri) Sept 20, 2013
Staft/Intervenors Responsive Briefs (Fri) Oct 4, 2013
Company Reply Brief (Wed) Oct 16, 2013
Order Due Date (Wed) Nov 13, 2013

WHEREFORE, Mid-Kansas respectfully requests that the Commission convene a
- prehearing conference as soon as possible to reach consensus with the parties on the procedural

schedule for this matter.
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